
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039590-2024 

Contract

Provision of Services Relating to Security Education
Awareness Training

Office for National Statistics

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-039590

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048901  

Published 9 December 2024, 12:03pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Office for National Statistics

Government Buildings

NEWPORT

NP108XG

Contact

Natalie Rogers

Email

natalie.rogers@ons.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1633456355

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039590-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039590-2024
mailto:natalie.rogers@ons.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ons.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Non Departmental Government Body

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.ons.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Services Relating to Security Education Awareness Training

Reference number

CS-25-007

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Services Relating to Security Education Awareness Training including off the
shelf and bespoke training.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £270,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

The Office for National Statistics (ONS) mandated security education awareness training for
all staff within the organisation and has a commitment to delivering suitably up to date and
relevant security training to all staff on a regular basis. The aim of the training is to change
behaviours within the organisation to help raise security awareness and increase user
security engagement. The requirement is for security education awareness training that
covers the key elements of security (cyber, physical, data, personal, social).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

12 month extension option included in Contract

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-025070

Section V. Award of contract

/Notice/025070-2024


Page 5 to 6

Contract No

CS-25-007

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MetaCompliance Ltd

Derry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £270,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Office for National Statistics

Nepwort

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T03:47:45+0100
	TCPDF




